activities specified in Exhibit "A" of this Agreement, as such activities serve a County public purpose in 
furthering the public service interests of the County; and 

WHEREAS, the County desires to engage Service Provider to implement such undertakings, and, 
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, shall make available funding in the amount of One Hundred 
Forty Thousand ($140,000) dollars from the Economic Development Incentive Fund, available to the 
Service Provider ("Grant Funds") in exchange for said services; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to authority granted by law and in consideration of the mutual promises 
contained herein, the County and the Service Provider shall conduct the activities under this Agreement